thereof, for the time being in force), the remuneration payable to M/s. Vadlamudi & Associates, Cost Accountants (Firm 
Registration No. 001717), appointed by the Board of Directors as Cost Auditors to conduct the audit of the cost records of 
the Company for the financial year 2020-21, at a remuneration of Rs. 2,50,000 /-(Rupees two lakhs fifty thousand only) as 
also the payment of service tax as applicable and re-imbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred in connection with the 
aforesaid audit, be and is hereby ratified.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER that the Board of Directors or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company be and is hereby severally

[...]

The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on July 27, 2020, on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, 
approved the appointment of M/s. Vadlamudi & Associates, Cost Accountants, Tirupati (Firm Registration No. 001717), to conduct 
the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 2020-21 on a remuneration of Rs.2,50,000 /-(Rupees two lakhs 
fifty thousand only) plus reimbursement of out of pocket expenses and applicable taxes. 

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 
consent of the members sought by way of an ordinary resolution as setout at item.no.4 of the notice ratifying the remuneration